Miller in payment of finder�s fees associated with a private placement.  Each warrant will be exercisable to purchase
one common share of the Company at Cdn$0.20 per share for a period of two years from date of issue, and carries a
value of approximately $8,000.

15

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10-Q/A

33

Thunder Mountain Gold, Inc.

(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

7.  Correction of Error in Previously Issued Financial Statements

Management has determined that an error was contained in the Company's financial statements for the three and nine
month periods ended September 30, 2011.

The error relates to stock options granted to management, directors and certain consultants in the prior year which
have been determined to be granted as of July 17, 2011, the date the shareholder�s approved the Stock Option Incentive
Plan.  Management initially failed to account for this grant.  The accompanying financial statements have been
restated to reflect the corrections.

The effect of the Company's previously issued September 30, 2011 financial statements is summarized as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2011:

Previously Reported Change Restated
Total assets $   662,674 $   - $   662,674
Total liabilities 926,122 - 926,122
Stockholders� equity:
   Preferred stock - - -
   Common stock 28,431 - 28,431
   Additional paid-in capital 2,524,415 480,000 3,004,415
   Treasury stock, at cost (24,200) - (24,200)
   Subscription receivable (14,713) - (14,713)
   Deficit accumulated prior to 1991 (212,793) - (212,793)
   Accumulated deficit during the exploration stage (2,564,588) (480,000) (3,044,588)
   Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (263,448) - (263,448)
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity  (deficit) $   662,674 $   - $   662,674

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the three months ended September 30,
2011:

Previously
Reported

Change Restated

Total revenue $   - $   - $   -
Total expenses 186,051 480,000 666,051
Total other income (expenses) 138,936 - -
Comprehensive income (loss) $   (47,114) $   (480,000) $   (527,115)
  Net income (loss) per common share-basic and diluted $   (0.00) $   (0.02) $   (0.02)

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10-Q/A

34

16

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10-Q/A

35

Thunder Mountain Gold, Inc.

(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

7.  Correction of Error in Previously Issued Financial Statements, continued

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the nine months ended September 30,
2011:

Previously
Reported

Change Restated

Total revenue $   - $   - $   -
Total expenses 707,753 480,000 1,187,753
Total other income (expenses) 1,093,067 - 1,093,067
Comprehensive income (loss) $   385,314 $   (480,000) $   (94,686)
  Net income (loss) per common share-basic and diluted $   0.01 $   (0.01) $   nil

17

Edgar Filing: THUNDER MOUNTAIN GOLD INC - Form 10-Q/A

36

Item 2.  Management's Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operation

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS: The following discussion may contain forward-looking statements that involve
a number of risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially include the following:
inability to locate property with mineralization, lack of financing for exploration efforts, competition to acquire
mining properties; risks inherent in the mining industry, and risk factors that are listed in the Company's reports and